AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number

Honey Creek Pump Station, Force Main and Gravity
Sewer Improvement Project
RFP No. 16-500393

Procurement Agent

Awilda Hernandez

Date Solicitation prices expires

December 31, 2018

Solicitation Name, Number and
Contract Number of expired /
expiring contract (If no previous
contract, please indicate N/A)

Honey Creek Pump Station, Force Main and Gravity
Sewer Improvement Project

RFP No. 16-500393

Contract No. 1023480

Previous Contract Number,
Contractor Name and Award
Amount

$24,423,000.00
CPA 1023480
Garney Companies, Inc.

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring
Contract

$16,887,453.70

Prime Contractor Information and
LSBE Subcontractor

(Prime: Company Name, Owner
Name and Title, Number of Years in
Business and Number of Years doing
Business with DeKalb County)

Garney Companies, Inc. (Prime)

Timothy M. Behler — Chief Operating Officer
Years In Business: 31

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1

Smith Real Estate Services, Inc. (LSBE-MSA) - .35%
Pamela Smith - Owner

120 Hammond Drive NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Years In Business: 27

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 11

Easement Acquisition Management Assistance

Amount Paid To Date: $9,032.00

Lori’s Transportation & Excavation, LLC (LSBE-
MSA) - 2.78%

Lori Marxmiller - Owner

2475 Northwinds Parkway, Suite200, Alpharetta, Georgia
30009

Years In Business: 16

Years Doing Business with Dekalb: 3

Milling, Paving, Concrete, Local Trucking

Amount Paid To Date: $553,109.17




Angie’s Enterprise, Inc. (LSBE) - 3.93%
Blosson Bryan - President

6998 Roger Lake Road, Lithonia, Georgia 30058
Years In Business: 11

Years Doing Business with Dekalb as a LSBE: 9
Trucking Services

Amount Paid To Date: $170,819.75

Environmental Consortium, LLC (LSBE) - 5.32%
Reginal C. Veasley - President

1631 Fieldgree Overlook, Stone Mountain, Georgia 30088
Years In Business: 10

Years Doing Business with Dekalb: 5

Construction Administration, Cleaning and Assesment of
Gravity Sewer Line and Force Main

Amount Paid To Date: $775,289.13

R & C Infratech Engineering, Inc (LSBE) - 10.07%
Libo Lu — Vice President

12460 Magnolia Circle, Johns Creek, Georgia 30005
Years In Business: 11

Years Doing Business with Dekalb: 5

Quality Control Management During Design and
Construction

Amount Paid To Date: $1,755,522.33

Attachments:

Change Order Request No. 1




